
ABBREVIATIONS 
• L 
@ 
I. 

And 
Angle 
Al 
Centerline 

F.0.S. 
FT. 
FTG. 
FW 

Face of Studs 
Foot or Feet 

~~~ter 

' GA Gauge 
Galvanized 
Grab Bar 
Galvanized 

d 

~c 
A/C 

Now 
Relocated 
Accessible ,., 
Conditioning 

A.C. Asphaltic eon,. 
ACOUS. Acoustical 
AD. Area Drain 

A~f ~~::e 
ALUM. Aluminum 

:~b~?x=~~:!T 
BO. 
BITUM. 
BLDG. 
BU<. 
BLKG. 
B.M. 
BFP. 

BOT. 

CAB. 
C.B. 
CEM. 
CER. 
C.I. 
C.J. Const.Joint 
C.L. Chain link 
CLG. Ceiling 
CLR. Clear 

GAI.V. 
G.B. 
GI 

GL. 
GNO. 
GR. 
GS 

GYP. 

H.B. 
H.C. 
HOR. 
HOWO. 
HDWR. 
H.M. 
HORIZ. 
HT. 

'"" 

,,,..m 
Hose Bibb 
Hollow Core 
Header 
H,Rlwood 
Hardware 
Hollow Metal 
Horizontal 
Height 

1.0. Inside 
Diameter 

INSUL. Insulation 
INT. Interior 

JAN. 

KIT. 

lAB. 
lAM. 
lAV. 
LKR. 
LT. 

Janitor 

"""'" 
Laboratory 
Laminate 
lavatory 

"""' Light 

MAIN'T. Maintenance 
MAT. Material 
MAX. 
M.B. 
M.O.F. 

Me nical 
Membrane 

SECT. 
SH 
SHT. 
SHWR. 
SIM. 
SPEC. 
SQ. 
SST. 

STD. 
STL. 
STOR. 
STRUCT. 
SUSP. 
SYM. 
SYS. 

T.B. Towel Bar 
TEL. Telephone 
TER. Terrazzo 
THK. Thick 
T .&G. Tongue& 

G= 

r8:fo. ~~g ~ Curb 
Concrate 

°"" T.O.P. Topof 
Pavement/ 
Top of 
Parapet 

T .O.R.D. ~ of Roof 

~:~::. ~~~~II 
TRD. Tread 

T .S.W. ~~~lk 
T .V. Television 
TYP. Typical 

U.L. 

U.N.O. 

U.O.N. 

Underwriters 
LaboralOf)' 
Unless Noted 
Otherwise 
Unless 
Otherwise 
Noted 

CNTR. Counter 
COL. Column 
CONC. Concrete 
CONN. Connection 
CONST. Construction 
CONT. Continuous 
CORR. Comclor 
CPT. Carpet 
CTSK. Countersunk 

MECH. 
MEMB. 
MEZZ. 
MFR. 
MH. 
MIN. 
MIR. 
MISC. 
M.O. 

Mezzanine V.C.T. Vinyl 
!if>1emposllion 

Vertical 
Vestibule 
Vent Through 
Roof 
VlnylWall 
Covering 

Manufacturer 
Manhole 

CTR. Center Minimum VERT. 
CW. ColdWater M!l'l'Of VEST. 

Miscellaneous V.T.R. 
Masonry DBL. 

DEPT. 
O.F. 

DIA. 
DIAG. 
DIM. 
DISP. 

N. 
DR. 
OS. 
D.S.P. 
DTL. 
DWG. 
DWR. 

EA. 
E.J. 

MTD. 
MTL. 
MUL. 

3g::~ 
Metal 
Mullion 

N North 
N.I.C. Notln 

Contract 
No. Of# Number 
NOM Nominal 
N.T.S. NotToScale 

DD 

0.A. 
O.C. 
OFF. 
OPP. 
OPER 

Outside 
Dlamelef 

°""'" On Center 
Office 
Opposite 
Operable 

v.w.c. 

w 
wl 
w.c. 
WO. wow. 
W/0 
w.s. 
wr. 
W.W.F. 

EL. 
ELEC. 
ELEV. 
EMER. 
ENCL. 
ea. 
EQPT. 
E.W. 
EXH. 
EXP. 
EXT. 

P.L.C.C. Plastic Laminate 
"°""md c,....,, .. 

F.A. 
F.D. 
FON. 
F.E. 

FEC 

~A ~;~~a=re 
PLAS. Plasl8f 
PLYVYD. ~ 
PNL. Panel 
PR. Pair 
PT. Point 
P .LAM. Plastic LalTinate 

Fire Alarm 
Floor Drain Q.T. Quarry TIie 
Foundation 
Fire R Riser 
Extinguisher R.O. Roof Drain 
Fire REF. Reference 
Extinguisher REFR. · r 
Cabinet REG. 

F.F. Finish Floor REINF. 
F.G. Finish Grade REQ. 
F.H. Flat Head RESIL. 
FHC Fire Hose Gab. R.H oun ead 
FIN. Finish RM. Room 

~~H- ~=Ing ~~b. ~~~nlng 
FLUOR. Fluorescent 
F.O.C . FaceofConc. s. South 
F.O.F. FaceofFinish S.C. SolidCore 
F.O.M. Face of SCHEO. Schedule 

Masonry 

w,~ 
Woth 
Water Closet 
Wood 
Window 
Wltho<rt 
Wood Screw 

:::~~Wire 
Fabric 

E9 

0f -
I 

& 
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TWISTERS GYMNASTICS 
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 

2800 BOWERS AVE 
SANTA CLARA, CA 95051 

DRAWING SYMBOL LEGEND 

PROJECT NORTH ~ REFERENCE NOTE 
IDENTIFICATION 

COLUMN REFERENCE GRIDS 
B.23: COLUMN DESIGNATION 

WALL IDENTIFICATION §:]--
C: WALL TYPE DESIGNATION -

REF SCHEDULE 
4 : NOMINAL STUD OR MASONRY SIZE 

ELEVATION 
2: FIRE RATING IN HOURS 

B: ADDITIONAL REMARKS -
4: ELEVATION DESIGNATION REF SCHEDULE 
A5.1 : REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER • : OPTIONAL CHARACTER 
ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION OF VIEW 

BUILDING SECTION ~ TOILET ACCESSORY 
C: SECTION DESIGNATION IDENTIFICATION 
AS.2 : REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER 3 "ACCESSORY NUMBER - REF SCHEDULE 
ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION OF VIEW 

WALL SECTION 
E: SECTION DESIGNATION 
AS.3 : REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER 
ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION OF VIEW 

APPLICABLE CODES 

VICINITY MAP DRAWING INDEX 
ARCHITECTURAL 

A0.1 PROJECT INFO, DRAWING INDEX, & VICINITY PLAN 

A0.2 CODE ANALYSIS PLAN 

A1.1 SITE PLAN 

A2.0 DEMOLITION PLAN 

A2.1 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN 

A3.1 EXISTING ELEVATIONS & TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAILS 

( -- -

@ 3 

DETAIL 
10 = DETAIL DESIGNATION 
8.3 " REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER 

2019 BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE PART 1, TITLE 
24C.C.R. 
2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE {CBC) PART 2, TITLE 24 C.C.R. 
{2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE {IBC) WI CALIFORNIA 
AMENDMENTS. 

EBf--------+----------1 
~ 
t±J 

2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE {CPC) 
2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) 

CODE ANALYSIS 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) 

~~BJc"c~~,:c~~:ouP ~~~= ~t:~g=~:: ~1:iE~~~~gNcJ CODE 

6 = SPACE USE - REF SPACE USE SCHEDULE 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 
900: FLOOR AREA- SQUARE FEET SANTA CLARA MUNICIPAL CODE 

45: OCCUPANT LOAD { CBC TABLE 10-A) 
--= OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN REQUIRED 

WHEN NOTED - { CBC SEC 1002.3) 
REF SIGNAGE SCHEDULE 

LEVEL LINE, CONTROL POINT 
FFE 0'-0" : ELEVATION 

MATCH LINE AND AREA 
DESIGNATOR 
SHADED PORTION IS Tl-IE SIDE CONSIDERED 

CENTER LINES, FLOOR LINES 
AND LEVEL LINES 

SECTION LINES 

PROPERTY LINES, BOUNDRY 
LINES AND MATCH LINES 

HIDDEN CONSTRUCTION 
FEATURE 

PROJECT TEAM 

CLIENT/ TENANT 
TWISTER GYMNASTICS, INC. 
OWNER: ALLAN FUSILERO 
1165N FAIR OAKS AVE. 
SUNNYVALE, CA 94089 
(408) 373-8857 

afusilero@holmail.oom 

ARCHITECT 
ADAPTIVE ARCHITECTURE 
CONTACT: JANICE YEH 
20111 STEVENS CREEK BLVD, SUITE 275 
CUPERTINO, CA 95014 
(408)~1089 

-1,,----1,,- BREAKS OF BUILDING 
COMPONENTS 

REVISION 
3: REVISION NUMBER 

GLAZED OPENING OR 
WINDOW TYPE 

DOOR IDENTIFICATION 
50: DOOR NUMBER 

PROJECT DATA 
1. LOCATION: 2800 BOWERS AVE. 

SANTA CLARA CA 95051 

2. PARCEL NUMBER: 216-28-087 
PARCEL DIMENSIONS: VARIABLE, SEE SITE PlAN 

3. ZONING DISTRICT: ML - LIGHT INDUSTRIAL 

4. GENERAL PLAN: HIGH INTENSITY OFFICE I R&O 

5. CURRENT USE: MANUFACTURING/ 
WAREHOUSE USE 
(VACANT SINCE JUNE 2019) 

6. PROPOSED USE: RECREATIONAL USE 

7. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 111-8 

8. FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM: (E) BUILDING IS FULLY 
SPRINKLERED 

9.CURRENT OCCUPANCY TYPE: F-1. S-1, B 
(NON-SEPARATED) 

10. PROPOSED OCCUPANCY TYPE 
(FOR 2800 BOWERS ONLY): A-3, B (NON-SEPARATED) 

11 . YEAR BUILT: 1974 

12. NUMBER OF STORIES: 

13. MAX. BLOG HEIGliT PERMITTED: 70 FT. 

14. PARCEL AREA: 45.738 SF (1.05 ACRES) 

15. TOTAL BUILDING AREA 
(INCLUDING 2800 ANO 2810 BOWERS): 21,016 SF 

17. MAX. ALLOWED BLDG COVERAGE: 75% 

18. (E) BLDG COVERAGE: 46% 

19. REC'D SETBACKS FOR ML ZONING {CORNER Lon: 
FRONT: 15 FT. 
STREET SIDE: 15 FT. 
SIDE: 0 FT. 
REAR: 0 FT. 

20. GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING EXTERIOR WALLS): 
EXISTING PROPOSED 

TOTAL GROUND FLOOR AREA 10,674 SF 10,674 SF 

SCOPE OF WORK 

PROJECT SCOPE IS TO OBTAIN A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT TO 
CONVERT AN EXISTING EXISTING INDUSTRIAL WAREHOUSE TO 
RECREATIONAL USE FOR YOUTH GYMNASTICS. UPGRADES TO 
THE EXISTING BUILDING AND SIDE INCLUDE Tl-IE FOLLOWING: 

1. DEMOLITION OF EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITIONS 
ANO WAREHOUSE SHELVING. 

2. INSTALLATION OF EXERCISE MATS FOR 
GYMNASTICS USE. 

3. INSTALLATION OF BICYCLE RACKS. 

GENERAL NOTES 

1. GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COLLECTION ANO PICK-UP OF ALL 
TRASH ANO DEBRIS ON-SITE AND ADJACENT PUBLIC 
RIGliT-OF-WAY. 

2. CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY SHAU. BE LIMITED TO THE HOURS 
OF 7:00 A.M. TO 6:00 P.M. WEEKDAYS AND 9:00 A.M. TO 6:00 
P.M. SATURDAYS FOR PROJECTS WITHIN 300 FEET OF 
A RESIDENTIAL USE AND SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED ON 
RECOGNIZED STATE ANO FEDERAL HOLIDAYS, ALL IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE CHAPTER 9.10. 

ft 
ADAPTIVE ARCH ITECTURE 

2011 1 STEVENS CREEK BLVD 
SUITE 270 
CUPERTINO, CA 95014 
(408) 865-1089 
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H!NGf 
STCRAGE 
S-1 3 
41 2SF 

2 

EXIT DOOR WIDTH ANALYSIS: 
REQUIRED WIDTH : O.L. X 0.2 

SX0:2:3:6 
PROVIDED WIDTH : 34" 

2c::BC::::SE:CC:CTl:CONC:1:COOC:5:C.3.C:2::::=;:~ r .-:;:::::::::::::::;======::lc~~~cJ:::::;;===;;=:::::::::::::::::::::, ~-
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

--------------- ~18 

~---------------------

~j:SOFFICE1 

~ 
ED 

4 ® 
'\.. I ========" 

I 

,I, 

WOOOSHOP 
F-12 
,493SF 

13 

{54) 

ll 

BREAl<ROOM 
B 15 

321 SF 
22 
~ 
E=J 

[F 

EXIT DOOR WIDTH ANALYSIS: 
REQUIRED WIDTH : 0.L. X 0.2 

47X0.2=9.4" 
PROVIDED WIDTI-l : 6a-
CBC SECTION 1005.3.2 

~ 
B=J 

occ"""'" 
ROOM NAME 
FLOOR AREA (80. FT.) PER OCCUP....,.T (CBC =~~FT.) 

I :::,,:=-~~, 
OCCUPANT LOAD v.1-IERE OCCURS 

------~ OCCUPANTLOM> 

L_ =~~t~~r~~o,::iPT 
VERTICAL CtwlGES EXCEEDING 112" BEVELED 

~=:uNMO~~ieE~~~~Lo 
AT I.EAST '-'-O' WIOE, SURFACE SUP RESISTANT, 

:~~;~~~~~=:i~ross 
OIRECTIONOFTRAVELISLESSTHANS%. P.O.T. 
SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE CF OVERHANGl'IG 
OBSTRUCTIONS TO 6' -3" MINtt.'IUM AND 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4• 
PROJECTION FROMWAU. BETWEEN 'Z-3" Al«) 

6'~~81.RFACEOFP.0.T. CONTRACTOR 
Sl i,t,U.VERIFYTHATALLBARRJERSONTliE 
INDICATED P.O.T. HAVE BEEN REMOVED ANO 
P.O.T. COMPLIESWllliCBC. 

LEGEND 

t9 ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN 

I~ DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATED EXIT SIG 

CODE ANALYSIS 

ALLOWABLE AREA PER CBC TABLE 506.2 

1. OCCUPANCY TYPE: A3, B, F-1,S-1 
(NON-SEPERATEO OCCUPANCY) 

2. SPRINKLERED: YES(S1) 

3. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 111-B 

4. BUILDING AREA: 21,000SF 

5. MIXED OCCUPANCY CALCULATION! 

ALLOWABLE AREA: A-3 
B 
F-1 
S-1 

38,000SF 
76,000SF 
48,000SF 
70,000SF 

ACTUAL AREA: A-3 8,162 SF 
B 4,910SF 
F-1 6,376SF 
S-1 1,552SF 

8, 162/38,000 + 4,910/76,000 + 6,376148,000 + 1,552170,000: 0.42 < 1 

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES 

1. GAS SHLITOFF VALVES, ELECTRIC METERS, SERIVCE 
SWITCHES ANO OTHER UTILTY EQIPMENT SHALL BE 
CLEARLY ANO LEGIBLE MARKED TO IDENTIFY THE UNIT OR 
SPACE THAT IT SERVES. IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE MADE IN 
AN APPROVED MANNER, READILY VISIBLE AND SHALL BE 
MAINTIANEO ( 2016 CFC 509.1.1). 

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 

OCCUPANCY MAXIMUM OCCUPANT ~~~~~~~E~~~:r~~~~F 
LOAD OF SPACE WI SPRINKLER SYSTEM 

49 100 
49 100 
29 100 

SIGNAGE NOTES 

(TI TACTILE EXIT SIGN 

(fil TACTILE EXIT ROUTE SIGN 

@] ACCESSIBLE ENTRY SIGN 

8J WALL MOUNTED RESTROOM SIGN 

1-----------------------===========---------------------------------~---~----l (fil •NOTANEXlrSIGN 

CODE ANALYSIS PLAN 1/8"= 1'--0" 1 
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ADJACENT PROPERTY 
2899 MEAD AVE. 
(ML-1..IOHTN>USTRIAL) 

INTERIOR DOOR 
REPLACEMENT COMPANY 

AREA: 10,336 sq ft 

(ADJACENT TENANT) 
2810 BOWERS AVE. 

1 

3j ~· ffil 

~i 
I _.. 
I 

SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES 

A. NO EXTERIOR WORK IS PROPOSEO IN THE PRESENT 
PROJECT SCOPE. 

B. EXISTING ENVELOPE CONOITIONS WILL BE ASSESSED 
FOR MINOR REPAIRS OR t.WMTENANCE. 

C. TENANT WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBMITTING A 
SIGNAGE PERMIT If MOOIFICATIONS TO EXTERIOR 
SIGNAGEARE INTENOEO. 

0. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O. 

E. ON-5TREET PARKING SHALL NOT BE COUITTEO TOWARO 
ON-SITE PARKING REQUIREMENTS. 

~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 

I 

I 
~ 

ADJACENT 
PROPERTY 

2800 KIFER RD. 
(M..-LKIHTINDUSTRW.) 

SITE PLAN LEGEND 

PROPERTY LINE 

LINE OF SETBACK 

CENTERLINE OF STREET 

BOUNOARY OF SUBJECT PROPERTY 

FENCE = (E)LANDSCAPEDAREA = (E)HARDSCAPEDAREA 

CJ (E)ADJACENTBUILDINGSTRUCTURE 

- PROPOSED RECREATIONAL USE 

- PROPOSEDOFFICEUSE 

- SHAREOAMMENITIES 

- PROPOSED SHARED PARKING STALLS 

0 (E)TREES 

SITE PLAN KEY NOTES 

1-::1 (E) UTILITY POLE/STREETLIGHT 
..... (E) TRAFFIC LIGHT PCX.E 

(E)CURBCUT 
(E)SIOEWALK 
(E) FIRE HYDRANT 
(E) TRASH AREA. (2) 8 CY ANO (1) 96 GA. BINS 
WILL BE SHARED BY APPLICANT &(E) TENANT. 

~ (E) FENCE AND 16WVEHICLE GATE PARKING SPACES 
BEYOND THIS POINT SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE ANO 
ACCESSIBLE DURING T'MSTER'S OPERATING HOURS. 
PROVIDE APPROVED KNOX SYSTEM FOR FIRE 
DEPARTMENT ACCESS. 

~ LINE OF (E) EXTERIOR WALL ANO ROOF ABOVE I (E)EXTERIORLIGHTFIXTUREf,,BQVE. 
(E) FIRESPRINKLERMAIN 

1 (E)WATERMETER 
2. (N) BICYCLE PARKING AREA. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE 

CLASS I BICYCLE LOCKER SPACE ANO SEVEN CLASS II 
BICYCLE RACK SPACES. 

13 (E) UNDERGROUND CATV 
14 (E) SEWER ANO STORM DRAIN MANHOLE 

(E) UNDERGROUND LOW VOLTAGE LINE 
(RESERVED) 
(E) UNDERGROUND CSC TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
(E) UNDERGROUND FIBER COMMUNICATIONS 

19 (E) SEWER CLEAN OlJT 
20 (E) GAS METER 
21 (E) TRANSFORMER 
22 (E) IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVES 
23 LOCATION OF (E) MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL 

(MSB). 

PARKING CALCULATIONS 
• 2800 BOWERS AVE (SUBJECT PROPERTY) 

AREA CALCULATIONS: 
2800GFA= 10,674SF 
RECREATIONAL USE AREA: 7,101 SF 
OFFICEUSEAREA= 2,655Sf 
SHARED AMMENITIES = 918 SF 

(<10% OF TOTAL GFA) 

REQUIRED PARKING STALLS (PER CSMC CHAPTER 18.74): 
RECREATIONAL USE STALLS= 38 
(1/200SFOFGFA) 
OFFICE USE+ AMMENITIES STALLS :12 
(1l300SFOFGFA) 

I 2800 REQUIRED STALLS= 48 I 

• 2810BOWERSAVE(ADJACENTTENANTl 
AREA CALCULATIONS: 

2810GFA= 10,336SF 
LIGHT INDUSTRIAL 
USE AREA= 10,336SF 

REQUIRED PARKING STALLS (PER CSMC CHAPTER 18.74): 
LIGHT INDUSTRIAL USE STALLS: 14 
(1l750SFOFGFA) 

I 2810 REQUIRED STALLS= 14 I 

REQUIRED PARKING STALLS FOR 2800AND 2810: 
I TOTALREQUIREDSTALLS= 48 +14 = 62 I 

EXISTING PARKING STALLS IN PROPERTY: 
(E)STANDARDSTALLS = 30 
(E)ACCESSIBLESTALLS: 2 
(E) GATED STANDARD STALLS= 12 
(E) GATED COMPACT STALLS" 

I TOTAL EXISTING STALLS : 48 I 
(22.6%DEVIATION) 
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(E) OPEN OFFICE 

(E)OFFICE 
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DEMOLITION PLAN 1/8" = 1'--0" 1 

,--7 
L - - _J 

PLAN LEGEND 

(E) WALU STRUCTURE TO REMAIN 

WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED 

(E) ADJACENT BUILDING STRUCTURE 

FURNmJRE TO BE REMOVED 

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES 

I (E) WAW DOOR/ WINDOW TO BE DEMOLISHED. 
(E)SHELVES TO BE REMOVED. 
(E) GARAGE DOOR TO REMAIN. 
(E) EGRESS DOOR TO REMAIN. 

GENERAL NOTES 

A. NO EXTERIOR DEMOLITION WORK IS PROPOSED IN 
THE PRESENT PROJECT SCOPE. 

B. PROTECT EXISTING WALL STRUCTURE WHERE INDICATED. 
COOROINATE WITH STRUCTURAL Pl.ANS. 

A. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O. 
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PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN 1/8" = 1'--0" 1 

PLAN LEGEND 

(E) WALL TO REMAIN 

(E) ADJACENT BUILDING STRUCTURE 

PROPOSED ACTIVITY AREAS WI 
EXERCISE MATS 

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES 

[01] (f) EGRESS DOOR. TO REMAIN 
§j (E) GARAGE DOOR. TO REMAIN 

GENERAL NOTES 

A. NO EXTERIOR. CONSTRUCTION WORK 15 PROPOSED (N 
THE PRfSENT SCOPE OF INORF... 

El. All DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE Of FINISH U.N.O. 
C . ENGINEERING DISCIPLINES TO CONFIRM COMPLIANCE 

O f EX(STING SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT FOLLOWING 
USE-PERMIT SUBMITTAL. 
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IO' WIDE t- 3' HIGH 
CONC. CURB, lYP. 

STUCCO FIN., lYP. 

CMU BLOCK, TYP. 

STl GATE, TYP. 

NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN 1/4"= 1'--0" 

NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE SECTION 1/4"= 1'--0" 

FRONT ELEVATION 

4 

5 

TYPICAL SIDE ELEVATION 

2800 BOWERS EAST ELEVATION N.T.S. 1 

2800 BOWERS SOUTH ELEVATION N.T.S. 2 

II 

REAR. ELEVATION 

NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE ELEVATIONS 1/4"= 1'--0" 3 
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